## ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

Co	mmissio	ner of Patents:			
	Plea	ase record the artac	hed document.		
1.	Name of conveying parties:				
	a) b) c)	Assaf Henkin Yoav Shaham Henit Vitos		Benny Friedman Itai Brickner	
2.	Name and address of receiving party:				
	a)	Name: Address:	Kontera Technolog 1550 Bryant Street, San Francisco, Cali	Suite 975	
3.	Natu ⊠ □	re of conveyance: Assignment Security Agrees Other	П	Merger Change of Name License Agreement	
	Exec	ution Date: Marcl	h 17, 2005		
4.	Application Number or Patent Number: 10/977,352				
	The to CON OBJI	itle of the applicati TEXT ANALYSI ECTS AND DYNA	ion is: SYSTEM ANI S FOR THE REAL- AMIC CONTENT	) METHOD FOR REAL-TIME WEB PAGE TIME INSERTION OF TEXTUAL MARKUI	
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this document to:				
		-	Beyer Weaver & T P.O. Box 70250 Oakland, CA 9461		
		(	Customer Number:	022434	
6.	Total 1	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
		Charge to Deposi Any additional fe (Order No. KAB	753 AUG MUUDOFIZAN TA KA	(Order No. KABAP004). e charged to Deposit Account No. 500388	
Date:	March	17, 2005		Lace of L. Louie ation No. 36 988	

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

Attorney Docket No. KABAP004

700163047

₽₳₮₤₦Т

REEL: 015920 FRAME: 0154

CH \$40.00 500388 1097

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REAL-TIME WEB PAGE CONTEXT ANALYSIS FOR THE REAL-TIME INSERTION OF TEXTUAL MARKUP OBJECTS AND DYNAMIC CONTENT

(Atty. Docket No. KABAP004), (check one)					
☐ for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying)   ☐ which bears U.S. application No. 10/977,352. (Not accompanying) ☐ which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)					
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:					
I) Sell, assign and transfer to Kontera Technologies, Inc., a Delaware company having a place of business at 1550 Bryant Street, Suite 975, San Francisco, California 94103 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.					
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.					
Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.					
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.					
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.					
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.					
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.					
1) Signature: Assaf Henkin Date: 3-7-05					
2) Signature: Date: S(/+(O))  Typed Name: YosyShaham					
3) Signature: Date: 3.17.05					
Revised 06/01, Assign US or Foreign No Notary 1 KABAP004					

PATENT REEL: 015920 FRAME: 0155 Typed Name:

Henit Vitos

Signature: Printed Name: 4)

Benny Priedman

5) Signature: Printed Name:

Itai Brickner

ີ້ 2

### BEYER WEAVER & THOMAS, LLP

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

500 12th Street, Suite 200, Oakland, CA 94607 Telephone: (510) 663-1100 Facsimile: (510) 663-0920 www.beyerlaw.com

# OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FACSIMILE TO THE ATTENTION OF: ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

FAX NO.: (703) 306-5995

Date:

March 17, 2005

Sender:

Deborah Neill for Michael L. Louie

Our Ref. No.: KABAP004

Re:

Assignment

Pages Including Cover Sheet(s): 4

#### **MESSAGE:**

Attached is the Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment for the above-referenced application. Please call me at (510) 663-1100 if you have any questions.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The information contained in this facsimile (FAX) message is legally privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the receiver or firm named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended receiver, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this FAX is strictly prohibited. If you have received this FAX in error, please immediately notify the sender at the telephone number provided above and return the original message to the sender at the address above via the United States Postal Service. Thank you.

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/17/2005 REEL: 015920 FRAME: 0157